DATA SHEET
Preliminary specification
File under Integrated Circuits, IC02
1996 Oct 15
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
TDA6402; TDA6403
5 V mixer/oscillator and synthesizer
for cable TV and VCR 2-band

format is used, the reference divider is controlled by RSA and RSB bits (see Table 7). More details are given in
Chapter “PLL functional description”, Section “3-wire bus mode (SW = OPEN or VCC)”.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE NUMBER DATA WORD REFERENCE DIVIDER (1) FREQUENCY STEP
TDA6402; TDA6403 18-bit 512 62.50 kHz
TDA6402; TDA6403 19-bit 1024 31.25 kHz
TDA6402; TDA6403 27-bit programmable programmable
TYPE
NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
TDA6402M SSOP28 plastic shrink small outline package; 28 leads; body width 5.3 mm SOT341-1
TDA6403M SSOP28 plastic shrink small outline package; 28 leads; body width 5.3 mm SOT341-1
1996 Oct 15 4
Philips Semiconductors Preliminary specification
5 V mixer/oscillator and synthesizer for
cable TV and VCR 2-band tuners